Installation and Maintenance Instructions
WHEEL BLOCK
SYSTEM
RB 200
2 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — RB 200 — 09/2024
Foreword
Thank you very much on deciding on a product from the company KARL GEORG.
These Installation and Maintenance Instructions contain all information required for the installation, as well as for

330 Nm)
Locking pin 18,5 x 1 x 14
Order example:
1 Set KA 200.1
Hole pattern of connection design for precise fitting variant
Connection options
• Precise fitting direct connection: Connection option 1 (see figure)
• Adjustable direct connection: Connection option 2
The connection option 1 requires a precise agreement of the hole pattern on the wheel block and connection design (refer
to Fig.)! In order to prevent positional errors and, thus, premature wear of the crane wheels, the attaching surfaces must be
exactly aligned with the connection holes on the system.
If the connection holes cannot be exactly produced, connection must be carried out in accordance with connection
option 2 (hole pattern, refer to Page 11).
Installation procedure
Connection option 1:
1.  Position the wheel block against the connection holes of the connection design.
2.  Insert the locking pins 18.5 × 1 × 14.
3.  Install locking bolts M16 × 45 (tightening torque 330 Nm).
Connection option 2:
1.  Position the wheel block against the connection holes of the connection design.
2.  Install locking bolts M16 × 45 hand tight.
3.  Exactly align the wheel block on the system, in order to prevent positional errors and, thus, premature wear of the
crane wheels. Alignment can be carried out using the machined side surfaces of the wheel block.
4.  Tighten locking bolts M16 × 45 (tightening torque 330 Nm).
5.  Drill the holes for the locking pins and insert the locking pins (e.g. 8 × 24 in accordance with DIN EN ISO 8752).
Pinning is not perwithted in the area of the connection bolt of the wheel blocks (refer to Fig. Page 11)!
11 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — RB 200 — 09/2024
Top connection KA 200.2
Direct connection as bolted fitting (for e.g. roller profiles, welded construction etc.)
65
275
13
8±
0.
1
(1
00
)
180
351) 351)
Ø20.5
54
Detail A
A
25
67
10
Ø
20
0
m
ax
.3
0
1 Set Of connection elements for
Top connection KA 200.2 compo-
sed of:
4 Grub screws M16x92 - 10.9ZT
4  Safety nuts M16 – 10
DIN EN ISO 7042
4 Discs 17  DIN EN ISO 7090
4  Locking pins 8x24
DIN EN ISO 8752
for adjustable connection
4  Locking pins 18,5x1x14
for precise connection
   Longer grub screws are available

2 Safety nuts M12 DIN EN ISO 7042
2 Discs 13
Order example:
1 Set WAA 200
(Side connection on the drive side)
1 Set WAN 200
(Side connection on the non-driven side)
1 Set WA 200 (Side connection on the
non-driven wheel block RBN)
Installation procedure
The connection surface of the connection design for the wheel block must be so even that the
wheel block cleanly rests on the machined surfaces (if necessary, machine).
In order to prevent positional errors and, thus, premature wear of the crane wheels, the connection
surfaces must be exactly aligned on the system.
Connection option 1
(Connection design is accessible from both sides)
1.  Install the wheel block with the four bonded flanged bushings into the locating holes Ø 35H12
and Ø 23H12 and press against the connection design.
2.  Use a socket wrench to insert locking bolts M 16 × 75 and the cheese-head screws M 12 × 60
with safety discs through the holes in the opposite drilled holes in the housing in the wheel
block.
3.  Install the Ø 17 and 13 discs and the M 16 and M 12 safety nuts.
4.  Use a torque wrench and tighten the safety nuts.
Torque of M 16: 245 Nm M 12: 100 Nm
Connection option 2
(Connection design is only accessible from the front)
1.  Install the wheel block with the four bonded flanged bushings into the locating holes Ø 35H12
and Ø 23H12 and press against the connection design.
2.  Use a socket wrench to screw locking bolts M 16 × 75 and cheese-head screws M 12 × 60
with safety discs through the holes in the opposite drilled holes in the housing in the wheel
block.
3.  Use a torque wrench and tighten the locking bolts.
Torque of M 16: 330 Nm M 12: 100 Nm
14 WHEEL BLOCK SYSTEM — RB 200 — 09/2024
Pin connection BA 200
Installation variant with pin connection (hollow profiles, floating levers, etc.)
1  Set Of connection elements for
 Pin connection BA 200 composed of:
2  Bolts Ø 35
4  Circlips 35 x 1.5 DIN 471      Order example:
4  Flanged bushings with internal thread (bonded)  1 Set BA 200
4 Adjusting screws M 12 x 60, 10.9 (coated)
Connection design
Holes on two sides for
driven wheel blocks RBA
only
Bore for adjusting screw
Holes on both sides only if
lubrication is required
Circlip Bolt
Connection design
adjusting
screw
M12 x 60
tightening
torque 110
Nm
Flanged bus-
hing
Wheel block
Thread coated
Upper suspension mountin Lower suspension
In order to prevent positional errors and, thus, premature wear of the crane wheels the holes Ø 40D9 for attaching the
wheel block must be exactly drilled to one another and precisely align the wheel block in the connection design.
Before setting the track, or at initial installation, the wheel block must be relieved.
Installation procedure
1. Insert the wheel block in the connection design.
2. Use two bolts to attach the connection design to the wheel block through the top Ø 35 holes.
3. Install circlips to axially secure the bolt.
4.   Install two M12 × 60 adjustment screws on one side through the holes in the connection design into the wheel